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UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001

PRECINCTS REPORTING

0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER

0020 TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER

0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL

0050 BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE

0070 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1
0071 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2

0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER

0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL

0090 LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT
0100 LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT
0110 STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE

0120 RABUN FIRE HOUSE

0130 PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0140 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1
0141 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2

0150 PINE GROVE SCHOOL

0160 WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL
0180 GATESWOOD FIRE STATION
0190 GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH

0195 CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL

0200 ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
0210 SILVERHILL TOWN HALL

0220 ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL

0230 ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER
0240 SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE

0250 LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1
0251 LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2
0290 PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE

0310 SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL
0320 ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER

0330 MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER
0340 JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE

0350 BARNWELL CHURCH

0360 MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN
0370 BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL

117
705
390
213
192
226

14

51

32
307
326
479
675
215
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807

179
461
410
451
541
142
333
707
349

BALDWIN COUNTY

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION

JUNE 25, 2002
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UNOFFICIAL CANVASS BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002

RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM

REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0002

WITH 61 OF 61
PRECINCTS REPORTING

o) L T Cc

T I A

S Cc N

0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 450 39 411
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 705 58 647
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 923 33 890
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 627 23 604
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2 137 8 129
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 970 45 925
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0
0407 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1 858 81 777
0408 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2 794 70 724
0409 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3 1057 88 969
0410 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 507 29 478
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 502 20 482
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER 271 13 258
0420 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1 1096 45 1051
0421 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0
0425 SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT 529 36 493
0430 DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH 599 47 552
0435 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1 771 41 730
0436 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER 947 63 884
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 363 36 327

TOTALS 22680 1795 20885




UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0003

FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR
REPORTING

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL
BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE
DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT
LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE

RABUN FIRE HOUSE

PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2
PINE GROVE SCHOOL

WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE
STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL
GATESWOOD FIRE STATION
GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL
ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
SILVERHILL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER
SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE

LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1
LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2
PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL
ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER

MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER
JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN
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BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION

JUNE 25, 2002
DEMOCRATIC
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WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS BALDWIN COUNTY

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION

JUNE 25, 2002

DEMOCRATIC
RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0004
FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR
REPORTING
J M
Uc
LP
IH
Al S P
N L U A ov uv
L S R vV O N O
I A K ET DT
P N E R E E E
S R S R S
0370 BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL 3 11 0 0
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 19 18 0 2
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 24 33 0 1
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 12 20 0 1
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 9 12 0 2
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2 3 5 0 0
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 14 31 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
0407 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1 33 47 0 1
0408 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2 22 46 0 2
0409 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3 39 47 0 2
0410 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 10 19 0 0
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 7 12 0 1
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER 3 10 0 0
0420 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1 20 24 0 1
0421 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT 14 22 0 0
0430 DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH 15 31 0 1
0435 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1 23 18 0 0
0436 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER 29 34 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 12 20 0 4
TOTALS 767 968 60

PERCENT OF TOTAL 44.20 55.79

FOR U. S. REPRESENTATIVE, 1ST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
REPORTING

UckE (ON0) ov uv
DCL N S vV O N O
Y AK T ET DT
I E R E E E
N R S R S
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 4 11 0 0
0020 TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER 10 9 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER 34 20 0 2
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 2 4 0 0
0050 BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH 20 26 0 2
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE 11 2 0 0

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002

DEMOCRATIC
RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0005
FOR U. S. REPRESENTATIVE, 1ST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
REPORTING
JMB JDF
UcE (O3 o) ov uv
DCL N S v O N O
YAK T ET DT
I E R E E E
N R S R S
0070 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1 85 122
0071 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER 15 6
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 5 10

0090 LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT

0100 LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT

0110 STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE

0120 RABUN FIRE HOUSE

0130 PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0140 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1
0141 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2
0150 PINE GROVE SCHOOL

0160 WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL
0180 GATESWOOD FIRE STATION

0190 GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH
0195 CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL
0200 ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
0210 SILVERHILL TOWN HALL

0220 ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL

0230 ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER
0240 SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE

0250 LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1
0251 LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2
0290 PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE
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0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE 1 19
0310 SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL 25
0320 ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER 1 26
0330 MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER 1 21
0340 JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE 2
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 14
0360 MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN 1 23
0370 BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL 6
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 12 27
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 19 38
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 19 14
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 12 11
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2 1 6
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 26 19
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0
0407 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1 39 38
0408 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2 33 35
0409 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3 38 49



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

BALDWIN COUNTY

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION

JUNE 25, 2002
DEMOCRATIC
RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0006

FOR U. S. REPRESENTATIVE, 1ST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
REPORTING

JMB JDF
UcE (O3 o) ov uv
DCL N S v O N O
YAK T ET DT
I E R E E E
N R S R S
0410 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 18 11 0 0
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 13 6 0 1
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER 4 9 0 0
0420 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1 26 18 0 1
0421 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT 22 14 0 0
0430 DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH 29 17 0 1
0435 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1 24 17 0 0
0436 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER 33 30 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 13 20 0 3
TOTALS 846 922 27
PERCENT OF TOTAL 47.85 52.14
FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
REPORTING
NLW
CP A.O ov uv
HI N R vV O N O
RT C L ET DT
IT Y E R E E E
S S Y S R S
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 7 6 0 2
0020 TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER 6 13 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER 31 18 0 7
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 3 3 0 0
0050 BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH 28 19 0 1
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE 4 7 0 2
0070 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1 90 113 0 6
0071 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER 7 14 0 0
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 9 4 0 2
0090 LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT 1 5 0 0
0100 LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT 4 4 0 3
0110 STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE 0 4 0 0
0120 RABUN FIRE HOUSE 5 6 0 3
0130 PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 11 7 0 1
0140 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 17 26 0 0
0141 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 7 10 0 1
0150 PINE GROVE SCHOOL 4 10 0 0
0160 WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE 2 5 0 0
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL 4 7 0 1
0180 GATESWOOD FIRE STATION 1 3 0 0

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0007

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
REPORTING

0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
9001

GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL
ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
SILVERHILL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL
ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER
SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE
LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1
LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2
PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL
ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER
MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER
JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE
BARNWELL CHURCH
MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL
FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1
FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER
SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER
ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL
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34.97

BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002
DEMOCRATIC
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WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0008

FOR STATE TREASURER
REPORTING

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL
BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE
DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT
LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE

RABUN FIRE HOUSE

PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2
PINE GROVE SCHOOL

WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE
STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL
GATESWOOD FIRE STATION
GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL
ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
SILVERHILL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER
SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE

LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1
LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2
PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL
ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER

MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER
JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL

FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1

FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
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BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002

DEMOCRATIC
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WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0009

FOR STATE TREASURER
REPORTING

0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
9001

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER
SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER
ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

FOR STATE AUDITOR
REPORTING

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL
BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE

DAPHNE
DAPHNE
LOXLEY
LOXLEY
LITTLE
LOTTIE

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2
ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER
TOWN HALL

RIVER RESTAURANT

FIRE DEPARTMENT

BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002

DEMOCRATIC
WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
cJgs ov uv
C AEM vV O N O
K RATI ET DT
E ONT R E E E
N L H S R S
8 13 0 2
3 3 0 2
7 37 0 1
0 0 0 0
33 43 0 5
37 29 0 4
32 53 0 3
5 23 0 1
6 12 0 2
2 10 0 1
16 20 0 9
0 0 0 0
12 21 0 3
19 25 0 3
16 21 0 4
0 0 0 0
39 22 0 2
12 24 0 0
666 1019 110
39.52 60.47
WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
CcCG
AI
R R B ov uv
KB O s vV O N O
E E LO ET DT
RT YN R E E E
T N S R S
5 9 0 1
7 12 0 0
22 27 0 7
4 2 0 0
21 25 0 2
7 5 0 1
74 125 0 10
0 0 0 0
9 12 0 0
8 5 0 2
4 2 0 0
3 5 0 3



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0010

FOR STATE AUDITOR
REPORTING

0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0415
0420
0421

STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE

RABUN FIRE HOUSE

PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2
PINE GROVE SCHOOL

WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE
STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL
GATESWOOD FIRE STATION
GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL
ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
SILVERHILL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL
ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER
SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE

LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1
LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2
PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL
ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER

MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER
JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE
BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL
FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1

FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER
SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2
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BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002

DEMOCRATIC
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WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0011

FOR STATE AUDITOR
REPORTING

0425 SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT
0430 DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH
0435 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1
0436 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2
0440 DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

645
38.85

BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002

DEMOCRATIC

1015
61.14

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002

REPUBLICAN
RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0012
FOR U. S. REPRESENTATIVE, 1ST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
REPORTING
J B
(O3N0) TY ov uv
N (O 0) v O N O
N MU ET DT

E N R E E E

R G S R S
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 13 2 0 0
0020 TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER 6 1 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER 102 45 0 1
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 48 44 0 2
0050 BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH 37 31 0 0
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE 57 32 0 1
0070 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1 426 350 0 6
0071 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER 28 23 0 1
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 176 106 0 3
0090 LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT 14 3 0 0
0100 LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT 21 10 0 1
0110 STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE 52 20 0 1
0120 RABUN FIRE HOUSE 44 30 0 1
0130 PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 71 27 0 0
0140 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 425 231 0 6
0141 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 240 129 0 3
0150 PINE GROVE SCHOOL 111 85 0 3
0160 WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE 113 68 0 4
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL 147 67 0 0
0180 GATESWOOD FIRE STATION 6 4 0 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH 18 29 0 0
0195 CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL 14 14 0 1
0200 ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 205 84 0 2
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER 223 96 0 2
0210 SILVERHILL TOWN HALL 293 155 0 4
0220 ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL 387 232 0 5
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER 120 80 0 1
0240 SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE 46 22 0 0
0250 LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1 375 324 0 7
0251 LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE 96 65 0 1
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE 259 166 0 5
0310 SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL 273 104 0 4
0320 ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER 269 139 0 2
0330 MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER 306 192 0 4
0340 JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE 91 46 0 1
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 178 129 0 3
0360 MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN 427 237 0 5
0370 BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL 212 113 0 10
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 301 109 0 1
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 448 197 0 2
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 529 347 0 14
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 389 209 0 6



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

BALDWIN COUNTY

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION

JUNE 25, 2002
REPUBLICAN
RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0013

FOR U. S. REPRESENTATIVE, 1ST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
REPORTING

J B
(O3N0) TY ov uv
N (O 0) v O N O
N MU ET DT
E N R E E E
R G S R S
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2 91 38 0 0
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 566 348 0 11
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
0407 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1 461 308 0 8
0408 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2 435 285 0 4
0409 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3 564 400 0 5
0410 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 292 180 0 6
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 283 192 0 7
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER 147 110 0 1
0420 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1 679 365 0 7
0421 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT 303 187 0 3
0430 DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH 316 232 0 4
0435 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1 421 303 0 6
0436 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER 514 365 0 5
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 213 111 0 3
TOTALS 12881 7821 183
PERCENT OF TOTAL 62.22 37.77
FOR STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT NO.32
REPORTING
R M
B B A c
RY N K
A R DI ov uv
DN YN v o N O
L E N ET DT
E E R E E E
Y Y S R S
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 127 149 0 9
0110 STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE 49 21 0 3
0120 RABUN FIRE HOUSE 42 31 0 2
0130 PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 53 43 0 2
0140 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 409 245 0 8
0141 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 200 169 0 3
0150 PINE GROVE SCHOOL 101 82 0 4
0160 WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE 97 84 0 4
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL 108 99 0 7
0180 GATESWOOD FIRE STATION 2 7 0 1
0190 GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH 19 27 0 1
0195 CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL 12 16 0 1
0200 ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 107 176 0 8

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS

WITH 50 OF 50 PRECINCTS
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FOR STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT NO.32 WITH 50 OF 50 PRECINCTS
REPORTING
R M
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A R DI ov uv
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LE N ET DT
E E R E E E
Y Y S R S
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER 188 130 0 3
0210 SILVERHILL TOWN HALL 207 242 0 3
0220 ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL 283 331 0 10
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER 101 97 0 3
0240 SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE 27 37 0 4
0250 LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1 305 381 0 20
0251 LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE 90 67 0 5
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE 210 212 0 8
0310 SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL 156 222 0 3
0320 ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER 167 235 0 8
0330 MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER 188 309 0 5
0340 JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE 59 74 0 5
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 176 122 0 12
0360 MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN 289 365 0 15
0370 BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL 129 191 0 15
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 163 235 0 13
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 294 341 0 12
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 271 614 0 5
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 162 441 0 1
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2 59 68 0 2
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 341 574 0 10
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
0407 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1 504 256 0 17
0408 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2 510 208 0 6
0409 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3 635 318 0 16
0410 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 279 186 0 13
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 273 203 0 6
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER 162 93 0 3
0420 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1 725 297 0 29
0421 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT 336 140 0 17
0430 DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH 330 210 0 12
0435 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1 429 280 0 21
0436 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER 559 301 0 24
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 162 135 0 13
TOTALS 10095 9064 392

PERCENT OF TOTAL 52.69 47.30
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REPUBLICAN
RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0015
FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT NO.96
REPORTING
JAG
E . R
A E
R D N E oV uv
A A E N vV O N O
NV T E ET DT
DI T R E E E
Y S E S R S
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 42 22 0 1
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE 16 12 0 2
0070 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1 224 135 0 13
0071 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL 10 6 0 1
0420 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1 782 248 0 21
0421 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT 338 143 0 12
0430 DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH 352 187 0 13
0435 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1 469 249 0 12
0436 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER 442 206 0 25
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 58 22 0 4
TOTALS 2733 1230 104
PERCENT OF TOTAL 68.96 31.03
FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
REPORTING
DT
A H DY ov uv
v O EO v O N O
EM AU ET DT
A N N R E E E
S G S R S
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 14 1 0 0
0020 TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER 2 5 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER 80 45 0 23
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 53 31 0 10
0050 BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH 37 25 0 6
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE 37 29 0 24
0070 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1 397 235 0 150
0071 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER 24 19 0 9
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 148 81 0 56
0090 LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT 9 5 0 3
0100 LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT 22 7 0 3
0110 STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE 41 17 0 15
0120 RABUN FIRE HOUSE 44 20 0 11
0130 PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 53 26 0 19
0140 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 312 183 0 167
0141 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 182 110 0 80

WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
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RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0016

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
REPORTING

0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
9001

PINE GROVE SCHOOL

WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE
STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL
GATESWOOD FIRE STATION
GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL
ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
SILVERHILL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL
ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER
SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE

LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL 1
LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2
PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL
ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER

MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER
JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL
FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1

FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER
SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2

DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER

ABSENTEE VOTERS

157
168
248
319

98

35
371

80
216
216
225
245

55
164
352
155
209
322
443
313

77
455

407
360
505
238
242
142
548

254
304
378

427
165

BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002
REPUBLICAN

126
188
70
22
209

42
129
80
121
lel
44
88
178
98
124
201
249
142
31
247

183
177
220
133
149

66
262

127
149
202

190
80

[eNelelNeNeolNeNeoNolNoNoNoNeNeoNolNeNeolloNeNolNeNeolNolNeolNeoNolNeNolNoNeoNolNoNeoNoNeNeolNolNelNolNoNeolNolNoNolNo]

117
33
11

126

40
85
85
64
96
39
58
139
82
78
124
198
149
21
223

187
187
244
107

91

50
241

112
929
150

267
82

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
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REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0017
FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
REPORTING
DT
A H Y ov
v o EO v O
EM AU ET
A N N R E
S G S
TOTALS 10689 5711
PERCENT OF TOTAL 65.17 34.82
FOR STATE TREASURER
REPORTING
LW
IA
L ov
KI AL vV O
AV A ET
Y E C R E
Y E S
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 9 6 0
0020 TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER 7 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER 87 53 0
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 48 42 0
0050 BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH 30 34 0
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE 52 18 0
0070 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1 473 219 0
0071 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER 24 20 0
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 154 103 0
0090 LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT 8 6 0
0100 LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT 19 11 0
0110 STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE 46 19 0
0120 RABUN FIRE HOUSE 33 36 0
0130 PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 44 44 0
0140 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 387 200 0
0141 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 210 132 0
0150 PINE GROVE SCHOOL 91 84 0
0160 WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE 86 82 0
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL 90 84 0
0180 GATESWOOD FIRE STATION 1 7 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH 16 23 0
0195 CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL 14 13 0
0200 ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 152 109 0
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER 200 77 0
0210 SILVERHILL TOWN HALL 238 167 0
0220 ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL 329 240 0
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER 102 75 0
0240 SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE 33 27 0
0250 LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1 358 248 0
0251 LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2 0 0 0

O N

N
YOO N WOWWOBOOO K MNOODWOO

N _W RN WIR
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100

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/25/02 09:14 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0018

FOR STATE TREASURER
REPORTING

0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
9001

PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL
ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER

MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER
JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL

FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1

FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1
ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2
FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3

S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1
S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2
BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER
SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2

DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER

ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002

REPUBLICAN
LW
IAa
L ovVv
KI AL vV O
AV A ET
YE Cc R E
Y E S
83 57 0
238 151 0
192 144 0
195 171 0
292 151 0
73 40 0
192 87 0
374 225 0
180 114 0
236 133 0
379 201 0
524 243 0
342 187 0
73 43 0
528 287 0
0 0 0
523 158 0
487 139 0
653 210 0
290 131 0
312 114 0
175 59 0
657 260 0
0 0 0
311 120 0
363 125 0
483 162 0
0 0 0
592 162 0
215 66 0
12303 6119
66.78 33.21

110

96
98
106
57
56
24
134

62
64
85

130
46
2463

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
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PAGE 0019

FOR STATE AUDITOR
REPORTING

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL
BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE
DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT
LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE

RABUN FIRE HOUSE

PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2
PINE GROVE SCHOOL

WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE
STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL
GATESWOOD FIRE STATION
GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL
ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
SILVERHILL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER
SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE

LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1
LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2
PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL
ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER

MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER
JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL

FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1

FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1

367

22
113

14
20
30
34
241
143
74
71
79

12
11
120
129
159
255
88
29
317

54
177
153
184
221

47
130
268
160
154
261
397

BALDWIN COUNTY
PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2002
REPUBLICAN

320
189
102

92
109

25
16
139
136
246
307
88
30
291

75
198
174
190
216

66
134
303
118
196
316
369
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101
40
23
22
26

10

32
56
47
62
25

98

33
55
54
36
65
25
46
98
57
61
70
124

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
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REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0020
FOR STATE AUDITOR
REPORTING
B C J W Z
EH I E
T A M I oV uv
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N R S R S
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 233 274 0 97
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2 64 54 0 11
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 392 416 0 117
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
0407 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1 316 326 0 135
0408 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2 305 304 0 115
0409 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3 409 417 0 143
0410 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 188 225 0 65
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 187 229 0 66
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER 98 128 0 32
0420 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1 462 433 0 156
0421 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT 189 231 0 73
0430 DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH 246 237 0 69
0435 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1 336 290 0 104
0436 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER 396 338 0 150
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 142 149 0 36
TOTALS 8677 9329 2879
PERCENT OF TOTAL 48.18 51.81
FOR DISTRICT COURT JUDGE, BALDWIN COUNTY, PLACE NO.1
REPORTING
N N
CB A E
A O R L ov uv
R S IS vV O N O
MC s O ET DT
EH S N R E E E
N A S R S
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 14 1 0 0
0020 TENSAW COMMUNITY CENTER 3 4 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNITY CENTER 100 47 0 1
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 50 38 0 6
0050 BAY MINETTE INTERMEDIATE SCH 44 21 0 3
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE 63 22 0 5
0070 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #1 579 175 0 28
0071 DAPHNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLISVILLE COMM CENTER 42 10 0 0
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 214 67 0 4
0090 LITTLE RIVER RESTAURANT 10 7 0 0
0100 LOTTIE FIRE DEPARTMENT 27 4 0 1

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS

WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
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REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0021
FOR DISTRICT COURT JUDGE, BALDWIN COUNTY, PLACE NO.1 WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
REPORTING
N N
CB A E
A O RL ov uv
R S IS vV O N O
MC S O ET DT

EH S N R E E E

N A S R S
0110 STOCKTON FIRE HOUSE 61 12 0 0
0120 RABUN FIRE HOUSE 53 22 0 0
0130 PERDIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 70 25 0 3
0140 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 472 185 0 5
0141 BAY MINETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 266 100 0 6
0150 PINE GROVE SCHOOL 137 61 0 1
0160 WHITE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE 131 53 0 1
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNITY HALL 142 66 0 6
0180 GATESWOOD FIRE STATION 9 1 0 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAMILTON CHURCH 32 13 0 2
0195 CLEARSPRINGS FELLOWSHIP HALL 13 15 0 1
0200 ROSINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 179 109 0 3
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNITY CENTER 228 82 0 11
0210 SILVERHILL TOWN HALL 342 108 0 2
0220 ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL 483 139 0 2
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNITY CENTER 144 53 0 4
0240 SEMINOLE FIRE HOUSE 37 28 0 3
0250 LILLIAN COMMINUTY HALL #1 501 191 0 14
0251 LILLIAN COMMUNITY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDIDO BEACH FIRE HOUSE 114 47 0 1
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FIRE 293 126 0 11
0310 SUMMERDALE COMMUNITY HALL 287 90 0 4
0320 ELBERTA CIVIC CENTER 313 94 0 3
0330 MIFLIN COMMUNITY CENTER 392 103 0 7
0340 JOSEPHINE FIRE HOUSE 106 31 0 1
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 228 75 0 7
0360 MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN 487 171 0 11
0370 BON SECOUR SWIFT SCHOOL 212 119 0 4
0380 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #1 334 74 0 3
0381 FOLEY CIVIC CENTER #2 513 129 0 5
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 685 194 0 11
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 457 139 0 8
0400 FORT MORGAN VFD STATION #2 96 32 0 1
0405 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #1 696 210 0 19
0406 ORANGE BEACH COMM CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
0407 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #1 596 158 0 23
0408 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #2 552 155 0 17
0409 FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER #3 745 206 0 18
0410 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #1 339 124 0 15
0411 S. RIVERPORT CHURCH OF GOD #2 368 107 0 7
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNITY CENTER 208 47 0 3
0420 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #1 774 233 0 44
0421 SPANISH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
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FOR DISTRICT COURT JUDGE, BALDWIN COUNTY, PLACE NO.1 WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS
REPORTING
N N
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0425 SPANISH FORT FIRE DEPARTMENT 346 121 0 26
0430 DAPHNE ST.PAUL EPISCOPAL CHRCH 379 159 0 14
0435 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #1 548 161 0 21
0436 DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE CIVIC CENTER 642 209 0 33
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 231 86 0 10
TOTALS 15387 5059 439

PERCENT OF TOTAL 75.25 24.74
re






